August 2007   Rev 7 1/25
1
STM1810 STM1811 STM1812 STM1813
STM1815 STM1816 STM1817 STM1818
Low power reset circuit
Features
● Precision monitoring of 3 V , 3.3 V, and 5 V
supply voltages

SOT23-3 (WX)
Table 1. Device summary
Order codes 5 V
3.3 V/
3.0 V
Active-Low
RESET
(Push-Pull)
Active-Low
RESET
(Open Drain)
Active-High
RESET
(Push-Pull)
Active-Low RESET
(Open Drain,
Bidirectional, with MR Detect)
STM1810L/M ✔ ✔
STM1811L/M ✔ ✔(1)
STM1812L/M ✔ ✔
STM1813L/M ✔ ✔
STM1815T/S/R ✔ ✔
STM1816T/S/R ✔ ✔(1)
STM1817T/S/R ✔ ✔
STM1818T/S/R ✔ ✔
1. Active-low RST with internal pull-up resistor.
Contents STM1810/1811/1812/1813/1815/1816/1817/1818
2/25
Contents
1 Description . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 5
1.1 Functional block diagrams  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 7
1.2 Pin descriptions  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 7
1.2.1 Active-low RST output (push-pull) . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 7
1.2.2 Active-low RST output (open drain) . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 7
1.2.3 Active-high RST output (push-pull)  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 8
1.2.4 Active-low RST output (open drain with internal 5.5 kΩ pull-up) with
manual reset detect . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 8
1.2.5 VCC  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 8
1.2.6 VSS . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 8
2 Operation . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 9
2.1 Reset output . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 9
2.2 Push-button detect reset (STM1813/1818)  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 9
2.3 Interfacing to bidirectional microcontrollers (MCU’s)  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 9
2.4 Negative going VCC transients . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 9
2.5 Valid RST output down to VCC = 0 V  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 10
3 Typical operating characteristics  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 13

22/25
7 Part numbering
Table 11. Ordering information scheme
Note: Contact the local ST sales office for availability.
For other options, or for more information on any aspect of this device, please contact the
ST Sales Office nearest you.
Example: STM1810 L WX 7 F
Device Type
STM181x
Reset Threshold Voltage
STM1810 - 1813:
L = VRST = 4.50 V to 4.75 V (4.62 V typ)
M = VRST = 4.25 V to 4.49 V (4.37 V typ)
STM1815 - 1818:
T = VRST = 2.98 V to 3.15 V (3.06 V typ)
S = VRST = 2.80 V to 2.97 V (2.88 V typ)
R = VRST = 2.47 V to 2.64 V (2.55 V typ)
Package
WX = SOT23-3
Temperature Range
7 = –40 to 105 °C
Shipping Method
F = ECOPACK Package, Tape & Reel
STM1810/1811/1812/1813/1815/1816/1817/1818 Part numbering
 23/25
Table 12. Marking description
Part Number Reset Threshold Output Topside Marking(1)
1. x = letter assigned to indicate assembly work week (i.e., A = WW01 and WW02, B = WW03 and WW04,
C = WW05 and WW06..., Z = WW51, WW52, and WW53).
STM1810L 4.62 V Push-pull RST 9AAx
STM1810M 4.37 V Push-pull RST 9ABx
STM1811L 4.62 V Open Drain RST 9AHx
STM1811M 4.37 V Open Drain RST 9AJx
STM1812L 4.62 V Push-pull RST 9AQx
STM1812M 4.37 V Push-pull RST 9ARx
STM1813L 4.62 V Open Drain RST 9AXx
STM1813M 4.37 V Open Drain RST 9AYx
STM1815T 3.06 V Push-pull RST 9BGx
STM1815S 2.88 V Push-pull RST 9BHx
STM1815R 2.55 V Push-pull RST 9BJx
STM1816T 3.06 V Open Drain RST 9BPx
STM1816S 2.88 V Open Drain RST 9BQx
STM1816R 2.55 V Open Drain RST 9BRx
STM1817T 3.06 V Push-pull RST 9BWx
STM1817S 2.88 V Push-pull RST 9BXx
STM1817R 2.55 V Push-pull RST 9BYx
STM1818T 3.06 V Open Drain RST 9CDx
STM1818S 2.88 V Open Drain RST 9CEx
STM1818R 2.55 V Open Drain RST 9CFx
Revision history STM1810/1811/1812/1813/1815/1816/1817/1818
24/25
8 Revision history
Table 13. Document revision history
Date Revision Changes